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Dish Antennas 
- design complete, dishes built 
- open issues: we should compute Tspill 
 
 
Cylinder Antennas 
- on-axis vs off-axis – only on-axis designs now considered;  off-axis is too high 
- antenna size – still 15 m wide, 40 m long 
- construction starts this summer 
- f/D ratio near f/D ~ 0.25 places feed below edge of reflector  
- open issues: 

- optimize bandwidth of low f/D feeds 
- compute Tspill 
- simulate beams/grating lobes with 1.6 m feed spacing ( ~ 4 λ) 
 - simulate beams for 4-dipole sum 
 - simulate feed x-talk 
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On-‐axis	  cylinder	  f/D	  ra?o	  
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f/D = 0.25 
f = 3.75 m 

f/D = 0.40 
f = 6 m 



0	  

2	  

4	  

6	  

8	  

10	  

12	  

14	  

16	  

1	   2	   3	   4	   5	   6	   7	   8	   9	   10	   11	   12	   13	   14	   15	   16	  

10 March 2014 AWG Videoconference 

Off-‐axis	  cylinder	  f/D	  ra?o	  
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f/D = 0.25 
f = 3.75 m 

f/D = 0.40 
f = 6 m 
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Tao	  Liu	  
simula?ons	  
of	  EW	  beam	  

for	  different	  f/D.	  
Four-‐square	  

‘coffee-‐can’	  feed	  
modified	  for	  
each	  case.	  



Tao	  Liu	  
simula?ons	  of	  N/S	  

beam	  








